

			Jøtul F 360		
			Jøtul F 360 Burnchamber, cat no. 351254 BP		
			BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint, UP= Ulakkert/Unpainted		
Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of pos.no:	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
1	10485592		Sideplate venstre BP	Side Plate Left BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
2	221874	411164(5m)	Pakning til "luftkanaler H/V fremre" mot side	Gasket for "Manifolds R/L Front" towards Side	T1000 W/A Ø7,5x700mm
3	10485712		Luftkanal venstre fremre UP	Air Manifold Left Front UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
4	117877		Skrue sekskant med flens M8x30 DIN 6921	Screw hex cap flange M8x30 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
5	10448412		Luftkanal venstre UP	Air Manifold Left UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
6	117879		Skrue sekskant med flens M8x40 DIN 6921	Screw hex cap flange M8x40 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
7			Pakning for røykhullsdeksel/stuss	Gasket for Smoke Outl.and Smoke Outl. Cover	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x600mm
8	10441692		Lufterist topp BP	Air Outlet Top BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
9	10441792		Skål topp BP	Smoke Outlet Bowl BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
10	10447092		Topp-plate øvre BP	Top Plate Upper BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
11	117875		Skrue sekskant med flens M8x20 DIN 6921	Screw hex cap flange M8x20 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
12	156240	7,12	Røkstuss Ø150 dripless UP	Smoke outl Ø150 dripless UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
13	10446918		Topp-plate nedre UP	Top Plate Lower UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
14	117859		Festeskive Ø6xØ15mm Svart	Attachment washer Ø6xØ15mm Black	Steel
15	126109		Hylse	Sleeve	Ø10xØ6,2x15mm, Steel
16	10449818		Hengsel/dørlås oppe UP	Hinge/Lock Upper Door UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
17	127075		Nagle Ø6x33mm svartkromatisert	Hinge Pin Ø6x33mm Black-Chromated	Steel
18	221880		Stang f/Ledeplate	Bar f/Exhaust deflector	
19	10447612		Ledeplate UP	Exhaust Defelctor UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
20	10441112		Deksel røykhull UP	Smoke Outl Cover UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
21			Pakning for røykrør	Gasket for Flue Pipe	WT-187x18,4 W/A L660
22	117876		Skrue sekskant med flens M8x25 DIN 6921	Screw hex cap flange M8x25 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
23	10448312		Luftkanal bakre UP	Air Manifold Rear UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
24	10446718		Bakplate UP	Rear Plate UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
25	10485812		Luftkanal høyre fremre UP	Air Manifold Right Front UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
26	10448512		Luftkanal høyre UP	Air Manifold Right UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
27	10485692		Sideplate høyre BP	Side Plate Right BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
28			Pakning til bunnplate	Gasket for bottom Plate	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x930mm
29			Pakning som askeskuff hviler på	Gasket for Ash Pan to rest on	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x785mm
30	10446818		Bunnplate UP	Bottom Plate UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
31	117880		Mutter sekskant med flens M6 ubeh. DIN 6923	Nut hex cap flange M6 untr. DIN 6923	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
32	10447318		Dørlås nedre UP	Lock Lower Door UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
33	117789		Skrue Sylinderhode Innv. Sekskant M6x35	Screw Cylinder head Internal Hexagon M6x35	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 DIN g12
34	221671		Skakestang	Riddeling Bar	Steel

			Jøtul F 360		
			Jøtul F 360 Burnchamber, cat no. 351254 BP		
			BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint, UP= Ulakkert/Unpainted		
Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of pos.no:	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
35	221672		Tetteplate for skakestang	Sealing Plate Riddeling Bar	Aluminized steel, 1mm thickness
36	117881		Mutter sekskant med flens M8 ubeh. DIN 6923	Nut hex cap flange M8 untr. DIN 6923	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
37	224048		Ventil opptening	Valve Ignition Air	Steel, Black-Chromated
38	221683		Pakning opptenningsluft	Gasket Ignition Air	3mm thickness, Glass Paper
39	224076		Handtak luftventiler BP	Handle Air Valves BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
40	224047		Ventil primærluft	Valve Primary Air	Steel, Black-Chromated
41	221682		Pakning primærluft	Gasket Primary Air	3mm thickness, Glass Paper
42	10448618		Luftkanal bunn UP	Air Manifold Bottom UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
43	221668		Ventil uteluft	Valve Outside Air	Aluminized steel
44	10447218		Hengsel nedre UP	Hinge Lower Door UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
45	10447512		Brennpl side nedre høyre/venstre UP	Burnplate Side Lower Right/Left UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
46	10447412		Skakerist UP	Riddeling Grate UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
47	10447112		Bunnplate indre UP	Botom plate Inner UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
48	128632		Skive Ø6.2x12x1.8 Messing	Washer Ø6.2x12x1.8 Brass	Brass
49	221877		Hvelv	Baffle	Vermiculite
50	221804		Brennplate bakre	Burnplate Rear	Vermiculite
51	221805		Brennplate side høyre/venstre	Burnplate Side Right/Left	Vermiculite
52	10448212		Luftkanal fremre UP	Air Manifold Front UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
53	117452		Skive Ø8,4xØ20x1.5	Washer Ø8.4xØ20x1.5	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
54	128112		Hylse	Sleeve	Ø12xØ8,2x10mm, Steel
55	221897		Demper for dørhandtak	Damper for Door Handle	Silicone
56	117873		Skrue sekskant med flens M8x12 DIN 6921	Screw hex cap flange M8x12 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
57			Pakning til dør mot frontplate	Gasket for Door towards Front Plate	LD 375-2 Ø9,5x2100mm
59	221648		Glass Dør	Glass Door	Ceramic glass
60			Pakning til dørglass	Gasket for Door Glass	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x2000mm
61	117739		Skrue senkhode Innvendig Sekskant M8x16	Screw Countersunk Cap Internal Hex. M8x16	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 Black DIN 7991
62	10446692		Frontplate BP	Front Plate BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
63	116913		Skrue Senkhode Innvendig Sekskant M8x40	Screw Countersunk Internal Hexagon M8x40	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 Black DIN 7991
64	157138	57,58,60,66,67,68,69,70,71,72,73,74,75	Dør kompl u/ glass BP	Door Compl Exclusive Glass BP	
65	156301		Askeskuff komplett BP	Ash Pan Complete BP	Cast Iron min 4mm /steel
66			Pakning under glass	Gasket under Glass	V-125x40mm graph W/A
67	128412		Glassklips til dørglass	Glass Clip for Door Glass	Stainless Steel
68	118136		Skrue senkhode Innvendig Sekskant M6x10	Screw Countersunk Cap Internal Hex. M6x10	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 DIN 7991
69	221662		Hengsel Dør	Hinge Door	Steel

<i>Pos. no.</i>	<i>Spareparts</i>	<i>Consist of pos.no:</i>	<i>Benevnelse</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Dim./Spec.</i>
			Jøtul F 360		
			Jøtul F 360 Burnchamber, cat no. 351254 BP		
			BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint, UP= Ulakkert/Unpainted		
70	117723		Skrue senkhode Innvendig Sekskant M6x12	Screw Countersunk Cap Internal Hex. M6x12	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 DIN 7991
71	224075		Handtak dør BP	Handle Door BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
72	117130		Skrue sekskant med flens M6x12 DIN 6921	Screw hex cap flange M6x12 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
73	117726		Skrue Sylinderh. Innvendig Sekskant M6x12	Screw Cylinder head Internal Hex. M6x12	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 Black DIN 912
74	117588		Skive Ø6xØ12x0,5mm	Washer Ø6xØ12x0.5mm	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
75	221659		Låsemekanisme dør kompl	Locking Mech.Door compl	Steel
76	117833		Skrue maskin linsesenkh. pozidrive M6x12	Screw Machine Oval Pozidrive M6x12	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 Black DIN 966
			Jøtul F 361/ F 371 Cast Iron Base, cat no. 351176, BP		
90	221859		Skjermsplate bunn	Heatshield Bottom	Aluzink DX 51D+AZ Thickness 0,7mm
91	10449592		Sokkel hulle BP	Base Shelf BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
92	10449792		Sokkel bakplate BP	Base Rear Plate BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
93	10449392		Sokkel høyre BP	Base Right BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
94	116875		Skrue Sekskanthode M8x40	Screw Hexagon Cap M8x40	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 DIN933
95	10449492		Sokkel bunn BP	Base Bottom BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
96	10449292		Sokkel venstre BP	Base Left BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
			Jøtul F 363/ F 373 Pedestal, cat no. 350974, BP		
105			Pakning for søyle mot brennkammerbunn	Gasket (Pedestal towards Burnchamber bottom)	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x300mm
106	10448712		Søyle topp UP	Pedestal Top UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
107			Pakning søyle topp mot søyle sider	Gasket for Pedestal Top towards Sides	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x660mm
108			Pakning for søyle sider	Gasket for Pedestal Sides	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x410mm
109	10453692		Søyle bremselukk BP	Brake Cover BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
110	10449192		Søyle bunn BP	Pedestal Bottom BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
111	221809		Søyle pakning bunn	Pedestal Gasket Bottom	PVC/Nitrile with skin
112	116650		Skrue Sekskanthode M8x16	Screw Hexagon Cap M8x16	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2 DIN933
113	10448892		Søyle side BP	Pedestal Side BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
114			Pakning søyle bunn mot søyle sider	Gasket for Pedestal Bottom towards Sides	LD 250-2 Ø6,4x700mm
			Jøtul F 364/F 374 Cast Iron Leg, cat no. 351162, BP		
115	10448012		Fot Topp-plate UP	Leg Top Plate UP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
116	10458392		Fot sideplate høyre BP	Leg Side Plate Right BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness

<i>Pos. no.</i>	<i>Spareparts</i>	<i>Consist of pos.no:</i>	<i>Benevnelse</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Dim./Spec.</i>
			Jøtul F 360		
			Jøtul F 360 Burnchamber, cat no. 351254 BP		
			BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint, UP= Ulakkert/Unpainted		
			Adaptor ø149 outside		
187	220690		Adapter, Tysk, Ø 149 utv., BP	Adaptor Germany ø149 outs BP	Steel
			Convection Top, cat no. 50043642, BP		
200	50043642		Konveksjonstopp komplett F 370 / F 360 BP	Convection Top Complete F 370 / F 360 BP	Cast Iron
			Convection Sides, cat no. 50044359, BP		
201	10038265		Sideplate venstre	Sideplate Left	Steel
202	10038268		Sideplate høyre	Sideplate Right	Steel
203	10043658		Brakett venstre komplett	Bracket Left Complete	Steel
204	10043660		Brakett høyre komplett	Bracket Right Complete	Steel
205	117879		Skrue sekskant med flens M8x40 DIN 6921	Screw Hex Cap Flange Frame m8x40 DIN 6921	St8.8 / ANSI B18.2
					<i>Draw.no 900090-P04</i>